
West Fork Gator Softball Schedule 2026

Jan 24 Sat Baytown Lee JV/Var Scrimmage 10:00/ 11:30 BAYTOWN LEE
Jan 27 Tues Morton Ranch JV/Var Scrimmage 4:30 / 6:00 HOME
Jan 29 Thur New Caney/Tarkington Var Tri-Scrimmage 6:00 /7:30 NEW CANEY
Feb 2 Mon Bridge City JV/Var Scrimmage 4:00 / 5:30 HOME
Feb 6 Fri Coldspring/Huffman Var Tri-Scrimmage 4:30/ 7:30 HOME Coldspring/Huffman Tri-scrimmage
Feb 10 Tues Huntsville 4:30 / 6:00 HUNTSVILLE 4:30 - West Fork vs Coldspring

Feb 12-14 Thu - Sat Lufkin Varsity Tournament TBA LUFKIN 6:00 - Huffman vs Coldspring

Feb 16 Mon Brenham (Varsity only) 1:00 HOME 7:30 - West Fork vs Huffman

Feb 19-21 Thu - Sat Anahauc Varsity Tournament TBA ANAHUAC
Feb 23 Mon Goose Creek Memorial 4:30 / 6:00 HOME

Feb 26-28 Thu - Sat Cleveland Varsity Tournament TBA CLEVELAND HS Anahuac Varsity 
Mar 3 Tues Dayton 4:30 / 6:00 @ DAYTON Thursday - 10:50 vs Vidor

Mar 5 & 7 Thu & Sat NCISD JV Tournament TBA HOME Thursday - 12:15 vs Nederland

Mar 6 Fri *Porter* 4:30 / 6:00 HOME Friday - 8:00 vs Anahauc

Mar 10 Tues Splendora 4:30 / 6:00 @ SPLENDORA Friday - 10:50 vs Lumberton

Mar 13 Fri K-Park 4:30 / 6:00 HOME Saturday - 9:25 vs East Chambers

Mar 17 Tues Pasadena 4:30 / 6:00 @ PASADENA
Mar 20 Fri Crosby 4:30 / 6:00 HOME
Mar 23 Mon New Caney 4:30 / 6:00 @ NEW CANEY
Mar 27 Fri **Dayton** 4:30 / 6:00 HOME
Mar 31 Tues Porter 4:30 / 6:00 @ PORTER
April 2 Thu Splendora 4:30 / 6:00 HOME
April 7 Tues K-Park 4:30 / 6:00 @ K-PARK NCISD JV Tournament
April 10 Fri ***Pasadena*** 4:30 / 6:00 HOME March 5

April 14 Tues Crosby 4:30 / 6:00 @ CROSBY 8:00 - West Fork vs GO Blue

April 17 Fri BYE BYE 11:00 - West Fork vs. GO Orange

Scrimmage March 7

Tournament April 26 Bi-district Deadline 8:00 - West Fork vs Woodlands

District May 3 Area Deadline 12:30 - West Fork vs. Westfield

May 10 Regional Semi-Final Deadline
May 17 Regional Final Deadline

Teacher Apprectiation Night * May 24 State Semi-Final Deadline
Middle School Night ** May 29 - May 31 State Tournament
Senior Night ***

Head Coach: Kenzie Greer Principal: Bridgett Heine
Assistant: Kylie Willis, Craig Witte, Garrett Gates Athletic Coordinator: Dougald McDougald

Superintendant: Matt Calvert Asst. Athletic Coordinator: Tammy White
Athletic Director: David Plunk Head Trainer: Logan Stoddard



Lufkin Tournament

Thursday @ Hudson @ 1:15 vs Lumberton

Thursday @ Hudson @ 4:45 vs Jacksonville

Friday @ Lufkin @ 11:30 vs Rusk

Friday @ Lufkin @ 3:00 vs Center

Saturday @ Hudson @ 4:45 vs Coldsprings

Saturday @ Hudson @ 6:30 vs Tarkington

Cleveland Varsity 

Thursday - 2:30 vs Orangefield

Thursday - 5:30 vs Splendora

Friday - 1:00 vs Tarkington

Friday - 5:30 vs Cleveland

Saturday - TBA

Saturday - TBA


